DTP_FC_E2.4.0                           1/6
  Sensor side up (top view)                         Taped on reel sensor side down                                  Reel
Benefits & Characteristics
 ▪ Excellent long-term stability and thermal cycling  ▪ Automatic assembly in large-volume applications
 ▪ Low self-heating  ▪ Fast response
Illustration 1)
1) see dimensions
Dimensions

 Solder Paste:                            KOKI „S3X58-M406“ (Pb-free assembly)
DTP_FC_E2.4.0                           5/6
Order Information
FlipChip 0603 3FC with bondable, solderable Au-Pads
Description Tolerance class Packaging type Order
number
Other tolerances, values of resistance are available on request
Nominal resistance: 100 Ω at 0 °C
P0K1.0603.3FC.A.S IEC 60751 F0.15 (A) tape only, without reel (sensor side
down)
155609
P0K1.0603.3FC.A.S IEC 60751 F0.15 (A) taped on reel (sensor side up) 155610
P0K1.0603.3FC.A.S IEC 60751 F0.15 (A) taped on reel (sensor side down) 155611
P0K1.0603.3FC.B.S IEC 60751 F0.3 (B) taped on reel (sensor side up) 155613
P0K1.0603.3FC.B.S IEC 60751 F0.3 (B) taped on reel (sensor side down) 155614
Nominal resistance: 1000 Ω at 0 °C
P1K0.0603.3FC.A.S IEC 60751 F0.15 (A) tape only, without reel (sensor side
down)
155603
P1K0.0603.3FC.A.S IEC 60751 F0.15 (A) taped on reel (sensor side up) 155601
P1K0.0603.3FC.A.S IEC 60751 F0.15 (A) taped on reel (sensor side down) 155602
P1K0.0603.3FC.B.S IEC 60751 F0.3 (B) taped on reel (sensor side up) 154447
P1K0.0603.3FC.B.S IEC 60751 F0.3 (B) taped on reel (sensor side down) 154448
FlipChip 0805 3FC with solderable, bondable Au-Pads
Nominal resistance: 100 Ω at 0 °C
P0K1.0805.3FC.A.S IEC 60751 F0.15 (A) tape only, without reel (sensor side
down)
155650
P0K1.0805.3FC.A.S IEC 60751 F0.15 (A) taped on reel (sensor side up) 155651
P0K1.0805.3FC.A.S IEC 60751 F0.15 (A) taped on reel (sensor side down) 155652
P0K1.0805.3FC.B.S IEC 60751 F0.3 (B) taped on reel (sensor side up) 155653
P0K1.0805.3FC.B.S IEC 60751 F0.3 (B) taped on reel (sensor side down) 101330
Nominal resistance: 1000 Ω at 0 °C
P1K0.0805.3FC.A.S IEC 60751 F0.15 (A) tape only, without reel (sensor side
down)